

1344 crossman avenue		sunnyvale california 94089		
tel 408 227 4500		fax 408 227 4550		
www.arubanetworks.com				

Aruba Networks is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

Aruba Part Number	Product Description	Recommended Replacement
AP-114	Aruba AP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors	AP-214
AP-114-F1	Aruba AP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors, FIPS/TAA compliant	AP-214-F1
AP-115	Aruba AP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas	AP-215
AP-115-F1	Aruba AP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11n/ac, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas, FIPS/TAA compliant	AP-215-F1
IAP-114-IL	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Israel	IAP-214-IL
IAP-114-JP	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Japan	IAP-214-JP
IAP-114-RW	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World	IAP-214-RW
IAP-114-US	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: United States	IAP-214-US
IAP-114-RWF1	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World. FIPS/TAA compliant	IAP-214-RWF1
IAP-114-USF1	Aruba Instant IAP-114 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, antenna connectors - Restricted regulatory domain: United States. FIPS/TAA compliant	IAP-214-USF1
IAP-115-IL	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Israel	IAP-215-IL
IAP-115-JP	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Japan	IAP-215-JP
IAP-115-RW	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World	IAP-215-RW
IAP-115-US	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: United States	IAP-215-US
IAP-115-RWF1	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of World. FIPS/TAA compliant	IAP-215-RWF1
IAP-115-USF1	Aruba Instant IAP-115 Wireless Access Point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 3x3:3, dual radio, integrated antennas - Restricted regulatory domain: United States. FIPS/TAA compliant	IAP-215-USF1



1344 crossman avenue		sunnyvale california 94089		
tel 408 227 4500		fax 408 227 4550		
www.arubanetworks.com				

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of the Aruba 110 Series Access Points

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through April 30, 2016, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. End of support for the products is May 1, 2021. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through Aruba Networks point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones

- End-of-Sales Announcement: October 31, 2015
- End-of-Sales Date: May 1, 2016
- End-of-Support Date: May 1, 2021

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact <u>eos@arubanetworks.com</u>.